
January 25, 2026 KOKURA 6R 

KOKURA
6

Post Time

 12:35
6R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1700m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

American Patriot C3 49 1,660,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 47 1KYOTO1 Oct 5/25 37 3KYOTO2 Sep 6/25 33 2SAPPORO5 Aug 31/25 39 2SAPPORO4

Yuto the Kenken(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 7th /16 No. 6 Fav.16 11th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 5th /10 No. 4 Fav. 5 4th /8 No. 4 Fav. 6

1 1 4 Itsunohika Dark Bay Ken Kozaki CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484 +16 R Kozaki 57.0 468 -10 R Wada 56.0 478 -8 K Sameshima 55.0 486     A Saito 55.0           
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1800m Turf Good 1:53.4    

Kimura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 7---------- 10-10 38.4F 35.7-38.2 13-11 38.3F 34.9-37.1 8-2-2 40.3F 30.9-39.0 4-6-6 36.7F 38.2-35.3
Ayana Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Hard Things(JPN)(1.0) Sayono Parallax(JP(2.2) Re Peace(JPN)(1.4) Elliptic Curve(JPN(1.8)
Apollo Kentucky C3 44 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 44 1KYOTO5

Rambling Man(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 4 Fav.16

2 2 Sirena Dark Bay Kyoko Maekawa CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490     D Ozawa 57.0                                         
(Langfuhr) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1             

Z Stable Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --12------------ 4-3-4 38.8F 38.1-36.7
Kentaro Hattori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(2.4)
Roger Barows C3 49 2,600,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 48 1KYOTO1

High Big Gold(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav.12

3 3 3 Pretty White Grey Kiyoshi Tani CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486     Y Shibata 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1             

Shizunai Yamada Bokujo Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---- 2---------- 11-7-6 39.1F 36.4-39.6
Shinpei Hattori <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Peisha Pull(JPN)(0.9)
Mikki Isle C3 41 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 42 1KYOTO3

Meisho Gekko(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 8

4 4 Meisho l'Excellent Dark Bay Kazuhide Sasada CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480     K Nishizuka 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9             

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 9------------ 13-13 36.8F 35.8-37.0
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 B B Closer(JPN)(1.7)
Saturnalia C3 47 840,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 46 1KYOTO1 Dec 14/25 40 5HANSHIN4 Nov 16/25 31 4KYOTO4

Ja Nalia(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 8th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 9th /9 No. 7 Fav. 6

5 5 Bell Line Chestnut Masaru Honda CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 520 +2 R Wada 57.0 518 -4 R Wada 56.0 522     R Wada 56.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.5       

Atsuga Furukawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 8---- 4---- 4-3 38.9F 35.7-38.2 10-7 37.7F 34.3-38.0 1-2-2 39.9F 36.8-35.4
Shigeru Homma <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Hard Things(JPN)(1.1) Kanata Konata(JPN)(0.8) Access(JPN)(4.6)
Roger Barows C3 38 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 38 1KYOTO5

Meisho Luke(JPN) Shota Kato KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7

6 6 Ten Kiseki Bay Tomoyuki Umeda CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 512     Y Iwata 57.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.6             

Marutomi Tomioka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --14------------ 15-14-15 39.1F 38.1-36.7
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(3.9)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 44 4,700,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.2 Nov 22/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 2/25 42 3KYOTO11 Aug 10/25 29 1SAPPORO6 Jul 26/25 47 1SAPPORO1

Lord Amalfi(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 1 12th /14 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 8 Fav. 3

6 7 1 Arsenale Dark Bay Naoya Nakamura CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 512 -2 Y Tannai 56.0 514 +24 M Iwata 56.0 490 -14 K Yokoyama 55.0 504     K Sameshima 55.0           
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8 1700m Dirt Good 1:51.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3    

K.I.Farm Total 0.1.1.2 ALLD 0.1.1.2 ---------------- 2-2-2 40.2F 29.8-39.7 2-2-2 38.6F 36.6-38.6 10-7-7 42.4F 29.8-38.6 1-1-1 39.5F 29.4-38.6
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Bridge Effect(JPN)(0.5) T M Gogh(JPN)(0.2) Charlie(JPN)(4.7) T M Kihaku(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Legend C3 45 1,900,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 Nov 29/25 39 4KYOTO7 Nov 16/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA4

Black Legend(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /14 No.12 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav. 2

7 8 La La et Clairizet Dark Bay Ryo Terashima CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 -4 R Sakai 56.0 464     S Imamura 54.0                               
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.7          

Hiroyuki Horikawa Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 3-2 38.9F 34.9-37.9 6-4-3 39.9F 30.6-38.3
TG Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Lucky Buck(JPN)(1.3) Longing for You(JP(1.8)
New Year's Day C3 46 9,390,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 40 1KYOTO4 Jan 4/26 49 1KYOTO1 Aug 24/25 41 2SAPPORO2 Aug 9/25 46 1SAPPORO5 Jun 29/25 42 1HAKODATE6

Anima Ray(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 4 Fav. 1

7 9 2 Garder le Sourire Dark Bay Naosuke Sugai CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 -2 Y Kawada 57.0 482 +8 Y Kawada 57.0 474 +6 K Teetan 55.0 468 0 D Sasaki 55.0 468 0 D Sasaki 55.0
(Street Cry) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1500m Turf Firm 1:30.0 1500m Turf Good 1:30.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0

Northern Farm Total 0.3.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 6 5---------- 3-2 39.2F 35.5-38.1 3-1 38.5F 35.7-38.2 4-5-3 35.5F 30.7-35.6 6-4-3 36.1F 28.9-36.5 6-5 35.1F 34.5-35.4
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.3.1.0 1 W 0 1 1 0 Urus Twister(JPN)(1.3) Hard Things(JPN)(0.5) Red Stinger(JPN)(0.2) Bright Flare(JPN)(0.0) Sigur Ros(JPN)(0.1)
Satono Genesis C3 49 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 48 1KYOTO5

Happy Blue(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.12

8 10 5 Roche Noir Bay Tsutomu Ogata CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466     T Hammer Hansen 57.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4             

Matoba Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 8------------ 9-9-8 37.5F 38.1-36.7
Hiroshi Hashimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(1.7)
Curren Black Hill C3 40 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 40 1KYOTO2 Oct 26/25 36 4TOKYO9 Oct 18/25 32 3KYOTO6 Jun 29/25 37 1HAKODATE6 Jun 22/25 38 1HAKODATE4

Curren Show(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 11th /16 No.15 Fav.11 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 8 8th /9 No. 4 Fav. 5 9th /12 No.11 Fav. 8 10th /12 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 11 Curren Moe Grey Shogo Yasuda CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 +2 Y Kitamura 57.0 432 0 S Hamanaka 56.0 432 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 426 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 426     Y Kitamura 55.0
(Daiwa Major) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.3 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.8 1200m Turf Yield 1:11.7

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ----11---------- 3-3-3 40.7F 30.4-38.5 5-4 38.1F 36.4-36.7 6-8 39.7F 34.7-38.1 12-12 34.9F 34.5-35.4 10-10 35.9F 34.5-36.0
Takashi Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Edwin Narco(JPN)(2.4) S C Reiju(JPN)(1.8) Echec au Roi(JPN)(2.8) Sigur Ros(JPN)(0.9) Crodestina(JPN)(1.2)

KOKURA Dirt 1700m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  59   9  10   5  35 0.153 0.322
 2 Drefong  58   5   2   5  46 0.086 0.121
 3 New Years Day  31   5   1   1  24 0.161 0.194
 4 American Patriot  18   4   4   1   9 0.222 0.444
 5 Kizuna  42   4   1   3  34 0.095 0.119
 6 Hokko Tarumae  32   3   5   4  20 0.094 0.250
 7 Henny Hughes  25   3   2   2  18 0.120 0.200
 8 Duramente  33   3   2   2  26 0.091 0.152
 9 Thunder Snow  24   3   2   0  19 0.125 0.208
10 Nadal   8   3   1   0   4 0.375 0.500
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